 ١		
 (-
	l	l

ORDER

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Hopkins County authorizes the taking in of Private Roads 4822 and 4823 located in the Rock Creek Subdivision; and

WHEREAS, The Private Roads 4822 and 4823 will be designated as CR 4822 and CR 4823; and

WHEREAS, The designated County Roads will be added to the County Road Inventory for Precinct 4; and

WHEREAS, Precinct 4 of Hopkins County will assume maintenance of the above-mentioned roads; and

APPROVED by the Hopkins County Commissioners Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the 27th day of January, 2020.

Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

Mickey Barker, Comm issioner.

Wade Bartley, Commissioner, Pct. 3

opmissioner, Pct. 2

Joe Price, Commissioner, Pct. 4

